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ORIGINAL DDA

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION
COMMISSIONERS RECE|vep
Arizona Sorgoiaiinn Doniims
SUSAN BITTER SMITH - CHAIRMAII\I»i_ o T T 005 Ny 3Ip
BOB STUMP S b 29
DOUG LITTLE A OMMs
IN THE MATTER OF THE COMMISSION'S DOCKET NO. E-00000J-14-0023
INVESTIGATION OF VALUE AND COST OF
DISTRIBUTED GENERATION.

STAFF’S NOTICE OF CONSENT
TO E-MAIL SERVICE

Each party signing below hereby consents to receive service of all filings in the above-
captioned docket, including all filings by parties and all Procedural Orders and Recommended
Opinions and Orders/Recommended Orders issued by the Commission’s Hearing Division, via email
sent to the email address set forth for the party below.

Each party certifies that the email address set forth for the party below is a valid and active
email address to which the party has regular and reliable access.

Each party further certifies that the party has sent or will promptly send an email to

HearingDivisionServicebyEmail@azcc.gov from the email address set forth for the party below.

Each party understands that a Procedural Order approving the use of email service will be
issued in this matter upon verification by the Hearing Division that the party’s email to

HearingDivisionServicebyEmail@azcc.gov has been received.

Each party further understands and agrees that service of a document on the party shall be
complete upon the sending of an email containing the document to the email address set forth for the

party below, regardless of whether the party receives or reads the email containing the document.
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Each party further understands and agrees that the party will no longer receive service in this
matter through First Class U.S. Mail or another form of hard-copy delivery, unless and until the party
withdraws this consent through a filing made in the above-captioned docket.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 13" day of November, 2015.

Arizona Corporation Commission
Name of Party

MWy\j}, -

Signature or! behalf of Part

Maureen A. Scott, Attorney
Name and Title of Signer

1200 W. Washington St., Phoenix, AZ 85007
Address of Signer

(602) 542-3402
Telephone for Signer

tford@azcc.gov
rlloyd@azcc.gov
tbroderick@azcc.gov
mlaudone@azcc.gov
mscott@azcc.gov

Email Addresses for Party
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Original and thirteen (13) copies of the
foregoing filed this 13th day of November,
2015 with:

Docket Control

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Copy of the foregoing EMAILED ONLY
this 13th day of November, 2015, to:

Hearing Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington St.

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

HearingDivisionServicebyEmail@azcc.gov

Copy of the foregoing MAILED ONLY the
16th day of November, 2015 to:

C. Webb Crockett

Patrick J. Black

Fennemore Craig, PC

2394 East Camelback Road, Suite 600
Phoenix, Arizona 85016
werockett@fclaw.com
pblack@fclaw.com

Court S. Rich

Rose Law Group pc

7144 East Stetson Drive
Suite 300

Scottsdale, Arizona 85251
crich@roselawgroup.com

Dillon Holmes

Clean Power Arizona

9635 North 7% Street #47520
Phoenix, Arizona 85068
dillon(@cleanpoweraz.org

Garry D. Hays

The Law Offices of Garry D. Hays, PC
1702 E. Highland Avenue, Suite 204
Phoenix, AZ 85016
ghays@lawgdh.com

Jennifer A. Cranston

Gallagher & Kennedy, PA

2575 East Camelback Road, 11th Floor
Phoenix, Arizona 85016-9225
jennifer.cranston@gknet.com

Jeffrey W. Crockett

Crockett Law Group, PLLC

1702 E. Highland Avenue, Suite 204
Phoenix, AZ 85016
jeffl@jeffcrockettlaw.com

Craig A. Marks

Craig A. Marks, PLC

10645 North Tatum Boulevard
Suite 200-676

Phoenix, Arizona 85028
Craig.Marks(@azbar.org

Timothy M. Hogan

Arizona Center for Law in the Public Interest
514 W. Roosevelt

Phoenix, Arizona 85003

thogan@aclpi.org

Thomas A. Loquvam

Pinnacle West Capital Corporation
400 North 5% Street, MS 8695
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
thomas.loquvam@pinnaclewest.com

Lewis M. Levenson

1308 East Cedar Lane
Payson, Arizona 85541
equality@centurylink.net
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Sevasti Travlos

The Alliance for Solar Choice

595 Market Street, 29" Floor

San Francisco, California 94105
sevasti(@allianceforsolarchoice.com

Greg Patterson

Water Utility of Arizona
916 West Adams, Suite 3
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Gpatterson3@cox.net

Patty Thle

304 East Cedar Mill Road
Star Valley, Arizona 85541
apattywack@yahoo.com

Michael W. Patten

Jason Gellman

Snell & Wilmer LP

One Arizona Center

400 East Van Buren, Suite 1900
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
mpatten@swlaw.com
jgellman@swlaw.com

Bradley S. Carroll

Tucson Electric Power Company

88 East Broadway Boulevard, MS HQE910
Post Office Box 711

Tucson, Arizona 85702

bearroll@tep.com

Daniel W. Pozefsky, Chief Counsel
Residential Utility Consumer Office
1110 West Washington, Suite 220
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
dpozefsky@azruco.gov

John Wallace

Grand Canyon State Electric Cooperative
Association, Inc.

2210 South Priest Drive

Tempe, Arizona 85282

jwallace@gcseca.coop

Todd G. Glass

Keene M. O’Connor

Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati, PC
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5100

Seattle, Washington 98104
tglass@wsgr.com

Hugh L. Hallman

Hallman & Affiliates, PC

2011 North Campo Alegre Road
Suite 100

Tempe, Arizona 85281
hallmanlaw(@pobox.com

David Berry

Western Resource Advocates

Post Office Box 1064

Scottsdale, Arizona 85252-1064
David.berry@westernresources.org

Kristin Mayes

3030 North 3rd Street, Suite 200
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
kmayes@krismayeslaw.com

Giancarlo G. Estrada

Kamper, Estrada and Simmons, LLP
3030 North 3rd Street, Suite 770
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
Gestrada@lawphx.com

Erica M. Schroeder

Kevin Fox

Tim Lindl

Keyes, Fox & Wiedman, LLP
436 141 Street, Suite 1305
Oakland, Cahforma 94612
kfox@kfwlaw.com
eschroeder@kfwlaw.com
tlindl@kfwlaw.com

Mark Holohan, Chairman

Arizona Solar Energy Industries Association
2122 West Lone Cactus Drive, Suite 2
Phoenix, Arizona 85027

info@ariseia.org

W.R. Hansen, President

Sun City West Property Owners and
Residents Association

13815 Camino Del Sol

Sun City West, Arizona 85375

Albert E. Gervenack

14751 West Buttonwood Drive
Sun City West, Arizona 85373
agervenack@bmi.net
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Meghan H. Grabel

Osborn Maledon, PA

2929 North Central Avenue, Suite 2100
Phoenix, Arizona 85012

merabel@omlaw.com
o Dben [ AN
Sfgnature of Sender /

Gary Yaquinto, President & CEO
Arizona Investment Council

2100 N. Central Avenue, Suite 210
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
gvaquinto(@arizonaic.org

Monica A. Martinez, Legal Division Administrator

Name and Title of Sender




